
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Planned Projects Start Dates Expected Completion

2

3 S278 Preston New Road (NSI Signal Junction) 90 days Mon 18/06/18 Fri 19/10/18

4 S278 Preston New Road (Co-op) 50 days Mon 13/08/18 Fri 19/10/18

5 Bispham District Centre (Xmas closure 15th Dec - Jan 6th)109 days Mon 22/10/18 Thu 21/03/19

6 Yeadon Way Phase 2 (Site Investigation Closure) 15 days Mon 12/11/18 Fri 30/11/18

7 Anchorsholme Lane Junction Improvement 35 days Mon 05/11/18 Fri 21/12/18

8 Devonshire Road Bridge 120 days Mon 04/06/18 Fri 16/11/18

9 South Shore Parking 43 days Wed 10/10/18 Fri 07/12/18

10 Poulton Road Pedestrian refuge island 10 days Mon 12/11/18 Fri 23/11/18

11 Coronation Street/Albert Road 10 days Mon 19/11/18 Fri 30/11/18

12 Watson Road bridge (Highway Alteration Work) 30 days Mon 21/01/19 Fri 01/03/19

13 Anchorsholme Tramway Packing 25 days Mon 12/11/18 Fri 14/12/18

14

15 Blackpool Services Programme Start Dates Expected Completion

16

17 Devonshire Road Toilets (this weekend) 2 days Fri 23/11/18 Sun 25/11/18

18 Garstang Stairs 10 days TBC TBC

19 Fenton Avenue Parking Scheme – 2 weeks 10 days TBC TBC

20 Claremont Park – 1 week 5 days TBC TBC

21 Depot Improvement Works TBC TBC TBC

22 Fibre Optic Ducting Installation – Ongoing with BisphamTBC TBC TBC

23 Pinks (maintenance) – Ongoing Daily TBC TBC TBC

24 Vehicle Crossing Installations TBC TBC TBC

25

26 Future Projects Anticipated Start DatesAnticipated Completion Date

27

28 West Park Drive Pedestrian Crossing Island (TBC) 15 days Mon 02/03/20 Fri 20/03/20

29 Layton Bus Stops 86 days Mon 04/03/19 Sun 30/06/19

30 Town Centre Relief Scheme 3/4 215 days Mon 03/06/19 Fri 27/03/20

31 Albert Road/Regent Road Buildout 150 days Mon 06/01/20 Fri 31/07/20

32 Signage Review Scheme 241 days Mon 03/06/19 Sun 03/05/20

33 Foxhall Square/Tyldesley Road TBC TBC TBC

34 Coronation Street/Albert Road TBC TBC TBC

35 Withnell Road/Osbourne Road TBC TBC TBC

36 S278 Moss House Road TBC TBC TBC

37 S278 Tower Street TBC TBC TBC

38 S278 Leopold Grove TBC TBC TBC

39 S278 CBD Phase 2 Development TBC TBC TBC

40 S278 High Street Subway TBC TBC TBC

41 S278 Langdale Road TBC TBC TBC

42 S278 Amy Johnson way New Access TBC TBC TBC

43 S278 Harrow Place Flats TBC TBC TBC

44 SRN Patching Programme TBC TBC TBC

45 Flags to flex/minor resurfacing works TBC TBC TBC

46 S278 Yates  (Hotel) TBC TBC TBC

47

48 Quality Corridors Phase 3 Anticipated Start DatesAnticipated Completion Date

49

50 Quality Corridors/Edward Street 39 days Tue 07/05/19 Fri 28/06/19

51 Deansgate 45 days Mon 01/07/19 Fri 30/08/19

52 Topping Street 65 days Mon 02/09/19 Fri 29/11/19

53 Leopold Grove 65 days Mon 02/12/19 Fri 28/02/20

54

55 Transport Hub Infrastructure Work Anticipated Start DatesAnticipated Completion Date

56

57 Transport Hub Phase 2 80 days Mon 03/06/19 Fri 20/09/19

58 Queen Street Repair Work 80 days Mon 02/09/19 Fri 20/12/19

59 Dickson Road Quality Corridors 55 days Mon 06/01/20 Fri 20/03/20

60 Clifton Street Bus Stop Modifications 40 days Mon 06/01/20 Fri 28/02/20

61 Abingdon Street Bus Stop Modifications 35 days Mon 03/02/20 Fri 20/03/20

62

63 Town Centre Access Scheme Anticipated Start DatesAnticipated Completion Date

64

65 Town Centre Access Scheme Phase 1 166 days Mon 06/04/20 Sat 21/11/20

66 Town Centre Access Scheme Phase 2 150 days Mon 04/01/21 Fri 30/07/21

67 Town Centre Access Scheme Phase 3 100 days Mon 02/08/21 Fri 17/12/21

68 Town Centre Access Scheme Phase 4 TBC TBC TBC

69 Town Centre Access Scheme Phase 5 TBC TBC TBC

70

71 Vehicle Crossings Anticipated Start DatesAnticipated Completion Date

72 18 Deerhurst Road TBC TBC TBC

73 32 Winchcombe Road TBC TBC TBC

74 24 Harris Avenue TBC TBC TBC

75 160 Collins Avenue TBC TBC TBC

76 47 Farringdon Avenue TBC TBC TBC

77 87 Holmfield Road TBC TBC TBC

78 7 Low Moor Road TBC TBC TBC

79 65 North Park Drive TBC TBC TBC

80 24 Rangeway TBC TBC TBC

81 40 Longton Avenue TBC TBC TBC

82 22 Clevedon Road TBC TBC TBC

83 160 Newton Drive TBC TBC TBC

84 34 Harris Avenue TBC TBC TBC

85 34 Dutton Road 1 day Thu 14/02/19 Thu 14/02/19

86 329 Lytham Road 1 day Fri 15/02/19 Fri 15/02/19

87

88

89 CAT4 Footpaths (Region 18)

90 Argosy Avenue Complete

91 Adstone Avenue Complete

92 Rodwell Walk Complete

93 Draycot Avenue Complete

94 Fulwood Avenue Complete

95 Dingle Avenue Complete

96 Hockley Place Complete

97 Forshaw Avenue Complete

98 Elston Avenue Complete

99 Convent Crescent Complete

100 Furness Avenue Complete

101 Elgin Place Complete

102 Bathurst Avenue Complete

103 Dinmore Avenue Complete

104 Walney Place Complete

105 Newton Drive Complete

106

107 CAT4 & Classified road maintenance 18/19 Anticipated Start DatesAnticipated Completion Date

108 CAT4 Footpaths 18/19 50 days Mon 28/01/19 Fri 05/04/19

109 Broughton Avenue TBC TBC TBC

110 Drummond Avenue TBC TBC TBC

111 Larbreck Avenue TBC TBC TBC

112 Rathlyn Avenue TBC TBC TBC

113

114 CAT4 & Classified Carriageway 18/19 110 days Mon 28/01/19 Fri 28/06/19

115 CAT4 Carriageway TBC TBC TBC

116 Caunce Street TBC TBC TBC

117 Dinmore Avenue TBC TBC TBC

118 Easington Crescent TBC TBC TBC

119 Fulwood Avenue TBC TBC TBC

120 Kingscote Drive TBC TBC TBC

121 Larbreck Avenue TBC TBC TBC

122 Layton Road TBC TBC TBC

123 Rathlyn Avenue TBC TBC TBC

124 Tennyson Road TBC TBC TBC

125 Layton Road TBC TBC TBC

126

127 1 day? Mon 23/07/18 Mon 23/07/18

128 Classified Carriageway

129 Layton Road / Westcliffe Drive TBC TBC TBC

130 Poulton Road TBC TBC TBC

131 St Walburgas Road TBC TBC TBC

132 Talbot Road / Westcliffe Drive TBC TBC TBC

133

134 Future CAT4 & Classified road maintenance Anticipated Start DatesAnticipated Completion Date

135 Footways

136 CAT4 Footpaths 19/20 105 days Mon 11/11/19 Fri 03/04/20

137 CAT4 Footpaths 20/21 105 days Mon 09/11/20 Fri 02/04/21

138 CAT4 Footpaths 21/22 105 days Mon 08/11/21 Fri 01/04/22

139 CAT4 Footpaths 22/23 100 days Mon 14/11/22 Fri 31/03/23

140

141 Carriageways

142 CAT4 Carriageway 19/20 105 days Mon 11/11/19 Fri 03/04/20

143 CAT4 Carriageway 20/21 105 days Mon 09/11/20 Fri 02/04/21

144 CAT4 Carriageway 21/22 105 days Mon 08/11/21 Fri 01/04/22

145 CAT4 Carriageway 22/23 100 days Mon 14/11/22 Fri 31/03/23

146

147 Bispham District Anticipated Start DatesAnticipated Completion Date

148 Phase 3A & 3B 20 days Mon 10/12/18 Fri 04/01/19

149 Phase 4A 15 days Mon 07/01/19 Fri 25/01/19

150 Phase 4B 20 days Mon 07/01/19 Fri 01/02/19

151 Phase 5 20 days Mon 28/01/19 Fri 22/02/19

152 Phase 6 10 days Mon 04/02/19 Fri 15/02/19

153 Phase 7 5 days Mon 18/02/19 Fri 22/02/19

154 Carriageway Resurfacing 10 days Mon 11/02/19 Fri 22/02/19

155 F2F Area & Danfo Toilet 15 days Mon 25/02/19 Fri 15/03/19

156

157 Other Works Anticipated Start DatesAnticipated Completion Date

158 Devonshire Bridge Footway Flagging TBC TBC TBC

159

160 Carleton Crem (B HILL) 4 days Mon 21/01/19 Thu 24/01/19

161

162 Watson Road Bridge 25 days Mon 21/01/19 Fri 22/02/19

163

164 Withnell Road/ Osbourne Road Parking Scheme TBC TBC TBC

165

166 Layton & Park Flags to Flex 20 days Mon 04/02/19 Fri 01/03/19

167

168 Kingscote Park Car Park Resurfacing 1 day Fri 22/02/19 Fri 22/02/19

169

170 Fenton Parking Scheme 8 days Wed 30/01/19 Fri 08/02/19

171

172 Depot Works 10 days Mon 04/03/19 Fri 15/03/19

173

174 Poulton Road Island 20 days Mon 04/03/19 Fri 29/03/19

175

176 West Park Drive Island TBC TBC TBC

177

178 Albert Road Alterations TBC TBC TBC

179

180 Spire School Zebra Crossing TBC TBC TBC

181

182 Fleetwood Road/ Mossom Lane Alterations TBC TBC TBC

183

184 Unity School Zebra Crossing TBC TBC TBC

185

186 Airport Works (BETHELLS) TBC TBC TBC

187

188 Garstang Stairs 5 days Mon 04/03/19 Fri 08/03/19

189

190 Claremont Park Paths + TABINI 10 days Mon 11/03/19 Fri 22/03/19

191

192 Madame Tussauds flag/flex 10 days Mon 18/03/19 Fri 29/03/19

193

194 Lancet Homes Entrance Resurfacing TBC TBC TBC
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